TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
8004 / AWC 00540
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,280 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/40 R19 96W Summer tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 5 mm
235/40 R19 98V Summer tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 5 mm
2) 235/40 R19 98V Summer tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 6mm / 6mm
2) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 6mm / 6mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
19 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 15VIN: TMBLR7NP8P7031807 - Protocol number: 46038157
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Equipment
19 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 15VIN: TMBLR7NP8P7031807 - Protocol number: 46038157
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Standard equipment
 Closed storage compartments behind the wheel arches in the trunk,
including cargo elements
 Airbag, driver and switchable passenger airbag
 Airbag, driver's knee airbag
 Airbag, head airbags
 Airbag, front side airbags
 All-wheel drive 4x4
 Anti-lock braking system (ABS)
 Traction control (ASR)
 Electrically adjustable and heated exterior mirrors
 Exterior mirrors with memory function
 Electrically folding exterior mirrors (with boarding lights -
automatically dimming on the driver's side)
 Hydraulic brake assist (HBA)
 Roof rails, anodized
 Diesel particulate filter and SCR catalyst
 Tachometer
 Dynamic Light Assistant (Masked Continuous High Beam)
 Electronic parking brake including auto-hold function
 Electronic transverse differential lock (XDS+)
 Driving light assistant and rain sensor (Easy Light Assist) (Coming
and Leaving Home function and tunnel light)
 Electric windows front and rear, including anti-pinch protection and
child safety lock
 Front and rear footwell lighting
 Cruise control system including speed limiter
 Transmission: 7-speed dual-clutch transmission (DSG)
 Tinted windows
 Heated rear window
 Rear window wiper including windshield washer system
 ISOFIX preparation on the outer rear seats, including top tether
 Air Care Climatronic air conditioning (2-zone) (fully automatic,
separately adjustable for driver and front passenger, including odor
and allergen filter and air-conditioned glove compartment)
 Metal loading sill protector
 LED ambient lighting (dashboard and decorative trim with selectable
color climate, reading lamps, door handles and footwell as well as
sun visors with LED lighting - projection of the SKODA lettering from